
9.52 Frederick Grinke and David
Martin (violins) and Watson
Forbes (viola)" Terzetto, Op. 74 Dvorak
10.15 "They Lived to Tell theTale: Escape from Buchenwald"’

BBC Programme
10.30 Music, Mirth and Melody
141. 0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN 4

NZ STCHURCH
1200 ke, mM,

5. O p.m, Light Music
6. 0 "Departure Delayed"
6.14 Favourite Vocalists
6.30 Melodious Orchestral Music7.30 "Kidnapped"
7.43 Top Tunes
3. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC
. Keyboard Music of J. 8. BachEdwin Fischer (pianist)
Preludes and Fugues: Nos. 42in G Sharp Minor, 43 in AMajor, and 44 in-A Minor
8.18 Marian Anderson. (con-tralto)

| When J: Am Laid ‘in Earth
("Dido and Aeneas’’)

Purcell
8.28 Joseph Szigeti (violin)
Sonata in E Minor Mozart
8.37 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone) ,

Rhine Legend Mahler
8.41 Eileen Joyce (piano)
Impromptu, Op. 90, No. 4

Schubert
8.48 Choir of the TempleChurch 3

a, + Come, Everyone ThatThirsteth Mendelssohn
8.53 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano)
© Ihr Herren, O Ihr Werten
Roselein Roselein Schumann

8.56 Edwin Fischer and his
Chamber Orchestra
Third Movement, from Sym-
phony No. 104 in D Mayor

Haydn
9. 1 Radio Revue
9.30 "Owen . Foster and __ theDevil"
9.43 Ambrose and his Orchestra
10. O Reverie
10.30 Close down

ZR re
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10,0 Devotional Service
10.20 To-day’s .Star:Crooks
10.30 Sing While You Work
41. 0-11.30 From the Langworth
Studios
12. 0 Luneh Music
Commentaries on 2nd Day of
Greymouth Trotting Club’s
Meeting at Victoria Park
1.30 p.m. They Were Hit Tunes
ee British Symphony Orches-~tras No. &
The Queen’s. Hall Orchestra
The Wasps’ Overture
Fantasia on Greensleeves

Vaughan Williams

Richard

2.18 "Theatre Box"
2,30 Snappy Show4,0 Orchestras and Ballads
4.30 From the Dance World
5. 0 The Children’s Hour
5.15-5.30 On the Black, On the
White
6. 0 "The Rajah’s Racer’
6.12 Out of the Bag
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Results
7.16 "The Man in the Dark"
7.30 Let’s be Gay

1/3. 0 "Bleak House"
|8.30 "Meet the Bruntons"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Bach’s Suites (4th ir
series)
The Adolf Busch Chamber
Players
Suite No. 4 In D Major

9.40 "English Eccentrics":
Stephen Hawker
9.54 Eileen Joyce (piano) withThe National Symphony Orches-
, tra and Male Chorus
Baraza from "Man of TwoWorlds" .. Bliss

10. 0 Close down

Y/ DUNEDINGl, 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Morning Melodies
9.15 Light Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music Wifile You Work10.0 "New Zealand Explorers":William Colenso, by Rewa Glenn10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: World’s
|

Great Artists, Leslie Heward
;

>

(England)
11. 0 Variety
12. 0 Lunch Music
2, O p.m. Harmony and Humour
215 Music of Latin Aferica
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Music Hall
3.15 Merry Mood
3.30. CLASSICAL HOUR
Music by C. P. E. BachConcerto in D Major"Namouna" Suite de Ballet 4

Lalo
4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0 Children’s Hour: NatureNight
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS

6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 "The Hun Was My Host":An account of prisoner-of-warlife by R, H, Thomson, D.C.M.
17.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Charles Brill Orchestra
The World on the Moon

Haydn
7.48 Ural Cossacks Choir
Hall to the Cossacks Kolatilin
The Red Sarafan
’ Warlamoff, arr. Jaroff
Hej, Hej
8.0 Masterieces of Music, withThematic Hlustrations and Com-ments by Professor V, E. Gal-
way, Mus.D.
Symphony No. 4, 1st and 2nd
Movements Bruckner

8,40 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano)
Near the Beloved
Laughing and Weeping
Night and Dreams ‘Happiness

8.49 Walter Goehr and Concert
Orchestra
Austrian Peasant Dances

arr. Schoneherr
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 New Mayfair Orchestra
The Five O’clock Girl Ruby
9.34 "When Cobb and Co. Wasking"
10. O Masters in Lighter Moods
11. 0 London News and HomeNews from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

5. Op.m. Orchestral Prelude
6. 0 Concert Platform: FamousArtists
6.30 Choral Interlude
6.46 Instrumental Ensembles7.0 The Will Hay Show

7.30 Band Music
8. 0 "Overture to Death"
8.15 George Boulanger and his
Orchestra
8.30 "Fly Away Paula"
8.45 Variety
9. 0 Melodies from Musical
Comedy
9.30 Songs by Men
9.45 "Starlight," with Anne
Ziegler and Webster Booth10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close Gown

"WNV 22 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.

7. 0,8.0a.m, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9.0 A.C.E. TALK: "The Pay-
chological Side of Eating"
9,20 Devotional Service
9,30-9.,32 Current Ceiling Prices
11.45 Commentary of Gore Raoc-
ing Club’s Meeting (2nd day)
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Holiday Fare
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.15 Light Opera and Musiest~-Comedy
5.45 Romance in Rhythm6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 © To-day’s Sports Results
7.16 After Dinner Music
7.30 English Architects: InigoJonesBBC Programme
7.45 Science at Your Service:.8Volcanoes
8. 0 "How Green Was My Val-ley"
8.27 "ITMA"
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Supper Dance:The Squadronaires
9.48 Jas Moody and His Septet10. 0 Close down

Monday, October 238News from London, 6.0 a.m.,
from the ZB’s.

[8cal Weather Report from the
-~
ZB’s: 7.33 a.m., 1.0. 9.35 om.

123 cre
MORNING;

6. 0 London News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
10, 0 Real Romances: A Shadowon My Marriage
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 The Greeniawns People11. 5 Home Decorating session:Questions and Answers by AnneStewart

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 The Life of Mary Southern2.15 Musical Programme
5. 0 Junior Quiz

EVENING:
6. 0 Peter Dawson Presents
6.30 Long, Long Ago: Tonic andSolfa
7.0 Daddy and Paddy
7.15 Officer Crosby
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 This Changing World. Talk
' by P. Martin-Smit
8. 5 Nick Carter
8.15 Hollywood Holiday
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth Mel-
9. 4 Radio Playhouse
10, 0 Telephone Quiz
10.30 Youth Must Have Its Swing11. 0 Variety Band Box
11.145 Dance Music
12. 0 Close down

A
3 afpay

6. 0
9.30
10. 0

MORNING;
London News
Current Ceiling Prices
Real Romances: For

Richer, For Poorer
| 10.15
10.30
Music While You Work
Ma Perkins
Greenlawns People
Home Decorating sessionAnne Stewart
AFTERNOON:
Mid-day Melody Menu
The Life of Mary Southern
Favourites in Song
Music. for Strings
With the Classics
Organola °

The Junior Quiz
EVENING:

The Grey Shadow
Daddy and Paddy
Officer Crosby
A Case for Cleveland
So the Story Goes
Nick Carter
Hollywood Holiday
Give it a Name Jackpots
Radio Playhouse
Chuckles with Jerry
Strange Mysteries
Hits from the Shows
Variety Programme
Close down

37 CHRISTCHURCH
1430 ke. 210m,

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
8. oi Breakfast Club with Happ'
8. 0 Sporting Preview (The
Toff)
9.15 Musical Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Real Romances: My Heart
Deceived Me
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 The Greenlawns People11.5 Home Decorating sessionwith Anne Stewart
11.10 Recordings

AFTERNOON:
12, 0 Lunchtime Fare
2. 0 The Life of Mary Southern
2.30 Happy Tunes and SportsResults
5. 0 The Junior Quiz
5.45 Sports Summary (The
Toff)

EVENING:
0 Peter Dawson Presents
5 Reserved
0 Sir Adam Disappears
0 Daddy and Paddy

6
6
6
7
‘ Officer Crosby °
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45
8
8
8

Martin’s Corner
. 0 Niok Carter20 Hollywood Holiday45 Do You Know?
1 Radio Playhouse0.0 Thanks for the Song
10.30 Hits from the) Shows
11. 0 Variety Programme12. 0 Close down

4Z7B ‘DUNEDIN
1310 k.c, 229 m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right with4ZB’s Breakfast session
6.30 Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Real Romances: | WantedHer Child
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins10.45 Greenlawns People11. 5 Home Decorating session:Uestions and Answers by Annetewart

AFTERNOON:
12. O Lunch Hour Tunes2.0 The.Life of Mary Southern3.0 Hillbilly Hits3.30 The King’s Men5. © The Junior Quiz Contest

EVENING:
6. 0 So the. Story Goes6.30 Great Days in Sport:Sculling: Arnst v. Webb, 1908)7. 0 Daddy and Paddy7.15 Officer Crosby7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Private Secretary8.5 Nick Carter8.20 Hollywood Holiday8.45° Strange Mysteries9. 3 Radio Playhouse10. O Footsteps of Fate10.15 The Telephone Quiz11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

22, PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke, 214 m,

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
9. 0-9.30 Good Morning RequestSession
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Close down

EVENING:
6.0 #£Variety
6.45 Mittens7.0 Daddy and Paddy
7.15 Real Romances: This ts
Forever, Darling
7.30 Mr. Thunder
7.45 A Case for Cleveland8.5 The Life of Mary Southern
8.20 Hollywood Holiday
8.45 Chuckles with Jerry
9. 0 Radio Playhouse
9.30 Questions and Answers byAnne Stewart
9.45 The Adventures of Peter
Chance
10. 0 Close down

2ZB’s doyen of quiz-masters,
Maurice Hawken, pops the ques-
tion in "Give it a Name Jack-
pots," at 8.45 p.m,

Sennen
Labour Day! The CommercialStations will keep you fully informed on the day’s sportingevents.--

Aunt Daisy, the Shopping Re-
porter, the Home Service Ses-
.sion and Women’s World will
not be broadcast to-day; theywill all resume, as usual, to-
morrow. * * «* ‘

Nobody likes a cheeky child;
but Paddy, of "Daddy and
Paddy," has caught the fancy
of most listeners for the way"
she handles father so adroitly-in and out of very, very tick-
lish situations, From all the
Commercial stations at 7 o’clock
this evening.


